Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	

12-29-2004

102912215

:ket No.: NO	RAM.69149
--------------	-----------

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PAIENISUNLI											
Tot	he Director of the	United States	Patent and	Trademark	Office:	Please record	the attached	documents	or the new	address(es) belo

TAILITOONET						
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Ronald K. Bonner Eric R. Knudsen	Name: North American Pet Products					
Life its immusell	Internal Address:					
Function Data(a): December 21, 2004						
Execution Date(s): December 21, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 450 North Sheridan Street					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Corona					
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: California					
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.</u> Zip: <u>92880</u>					
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s):						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10/915,526	B. Patent No.(s) OPR/FINAN ached? Ves. XI No.					
	7					
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 홈 골					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Michael J. Moffatt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Arco Tower	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:200 Oceangate, Suite 1550	☑ Enclosed					
	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Long Beach	8. Payment Information					
State: California Zip: 90802	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbersn/a					
Phone Number: (562) 435-6014	Expiration Daten/a					
Fax Number: (562) 435-6014	b. Deposit Account Number 21-0800					
Email Address: mmoffatt@fulpat.com	Authorized User Name Michael J. Moffatt					
9. Signature: Millian 20 Mall	December 23, 2004					
9. Signature: My Signature	December 23, 2004 Date					
						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/28/2004 NGETACHE 00000175 10915526

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016099 FRAME: 0730

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) NORAM.69149 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \boxtimes Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/915,526 \boxtimes Date of Filing: August 10, 2004 Date of Execution: United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). ☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention ANIMAL DISPLAY AND HABITAT ASSEMBLY Inventors (assignors) Address Name 18701 Valley Drive, Villa Park, California 92861 Ronald K. Bonner 11862 Creighton Street, Riverside, California 92505 Eric R. Knudsen Assignee Address Name 450 North Sheridan Street North American Pet Products Corona, California 92880

[Page 1 of

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. NORAM.69149

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date 2 2 2 5 4 12 21 8004
Ronald K. Bonner	Paul (12/21/24
Eric R. Knudsen	12/21/2004
	OC.

Page 2 of 2 |

12/21/2004 TUE 16:46 [TX/RX NO 8633]

REEL: 016099 FRAME: 0732

٠,